This additional scope of services agreement runs simultaneously with the 2026-2030 
Contract for Assessment Services. The City shall pay the Company an additional Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) during the interim market update revaluation assessment 
year.  

The City has the option to pay the Company Fifty-Two Thousand Dollars ($52,000.00) for 
each of the 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, and 2030 assessment year(s) for the combined annual 
assessment and revaluation services through December 31, 2030. 

A. The compensation due the Assessor shall be paid in monthly installments 

throughout 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, and 20230 assessment year(s).